

ITEM NO.7 Court No.11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 932/2021

HARNEET KAUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANDEEP SINGH Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.58080/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.58082/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date : 06-05-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR
Mr. Shashi Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in petition bearing DMC/13/2021 pending before the learned Additional Civil Judge, Senior Division-I, Ferozepur, Punjab, shall remain stayed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)