

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 932/2021

HARNEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi K. Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

When the case was called out no one appears for the  
respondent.

In the interest of justice, the proceedings are  
adjourned.

List after two weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)