

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 932/2021

HARNEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashi Shanker, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.K.Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Sugam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. SPM Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Swagoti Batchas, Adv.
Ms. Beena, Adv.
Miss Saket Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties are agreeable to refer the dispute to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre in order to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement of the dispute.

Accordingly, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre shall fix a date and issue notice to the parties in this regard.

To enable the Mediator to establish contact with the parties, the learned counsel on both sides shall file a memo within a week indicating the mobile phone numbers and the e-mail addresses of the parties.

The Mediation Centre shall complete the process of mediation within six weeks from today and send the Report of the Mediation to this Court.

The matter be listed after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER