

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C)No.932 of 2021

HARNEET KAUR

PETITIONER

VERSUS

CHARANDEEP SINGH

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Counsel for the parties are not present.
2. However, final Settlement Agreement entered into between the parties on 19.09.2022 and duly signed by them as well as the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre has been placed on record. The contents of the Final Settlement Agreement reveal that the parties have resolved their differences and decided to live together as husband and wife.
3. In this view of the matter, the Transfer Petition is disposed of as having become infructuous.
4. The Final Settlement Agreement dated 19.09.2022 shall form part of the order and the parties shall abide by the terms and conditions thereof.

.....J.
(SURYA KANT)

.....J.
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 09, 2022.

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).932/2021

HARNEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANDEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Settlement agreement has been received)

Date : 09-12-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Chaubey, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the parties are not present.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of as having become
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

The Final Settlement Agreement dated 19.09.2022 shall
form part of the order and the parties shall abide by the terms and
conditions thereof.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)